UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA

Ministry of Health

HEALTH FACILITY REGISTRY-FACILITY DETAILS

Facility Name:
Common name:
Status:

Facility Code:
Date Opened:
Facility Type:
Ownership:

Address:

Official Phone:

Website:

In-charge Qualification:

Nearest Facility:

CTC ID:
MSD ID:

MTUHA ID:

DOCTORCONVERSE
DoctorConverse

Operating

124535-6

2025-06-06

Comprehensive Dental Clinic

Private, For Profit : timotheo Njolowelo
Lake Zone-Mwanza Region - Nyamagana
District - Nyamagana MC - Pamba -
Pamba 'A’

0764180491

https://doctorconverse.com/

100052-0 - H.H AGAKHAN Hospital at
Regional Level



FACILITY SERVICES - DOCTORCONVERSE

Service Category

Radiology Services

Oral Health Service (Dental Services)
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)

Oral Health Service (Dental Services)

Service Description
Dental services

Restoration

Scaling

Emergency Dental Services
Surgical Intervetion

Dental Laboratory Services (Prosthesis)



FACILITY EQUIPMENT - DOCTORCONVERSE

Equipment Name:

Dental unit to operate either air
motor or turbine hand piece with
connections for air and water.

All equipment and instruments for
extraction and minor oral surgery
B/P Machines

Burnisher

Carvers

Chattel forceps

Dental Periapical x-ray

Dental chair manoeuvrable to all
operating positions

Dressing drums (deep-large,
small, shallow-large, small) 1
each type.

Filling instruments

Doctor’s operating stool

Excavators No. 125/126 and
127/128 each

Extraction forceps both for all
teeth of children and adults

Hand instruments for tooth
restoration

Fire Extinguisher

Instrument trays (Large, Medium,
small) 1 each

Mouth mirror

Instruments for scaling and root
planning

Hand pieces (low and high
speed)

Functional

20

15

15

27

40

40

40
20

15

Not Functional
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Maintenance
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Scalers (NO.H6, H7, and H5)
Computer

Air compressor

Face masks (sizes 00-5).
Dental Laboratory hand piece
Diagnostic Set

Tweezers

15

33

13

20
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