## **UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA**



## Ministry of Health

HEALTH FACILITY REGISTRY-FACILITY DETAILS				
Facility Name:	DOCTORCONVERSE			
Common name:	DoctorConverse			
Status:	Operating			
Facility Code:	124535-6			
Date Opened:	2025-06-06			
Facility Type:	Comprehensive Dental Clinic			
Ownership:	Private, For Profit : timotheo Njolowelo			
Address:	Lake Zone-Mwanza Region - Nyamagana District - Nyamagana MC - Pamba - Pamba 'A'			
Official Phone:	0764180491			
Website:	https://doctorconverse.com/			
In-charge Qualification:				
Nearest Facility:	100052-0 - H.H AGAKHAN Hospital at Regional Level			
CTC ID:				
MSD ID:				
MTUHA ID:				

FACILITY SERVICES - DOCTORCONVERSE				
Service Category	Service Description			
Radiology Services	Dental services			
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)	Restoration			
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)	Scaling			
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)	Emergency Dental Services			
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)	Surgical Intervetion			
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)	Dental Laboratory Services (Prosthesis)			

## **FACILITY EQUIPMENT - DOCTORCONVERSE**

Equipment Name:	Functional	Not Functional	Under Maintenance
Dental unit to operate either air motor or turbine hand piece with connections for air and water.	1	0	0
All equipment and instruments for extraction and minor oral surgery	1	0	0
B/P Machines	1	0	0
Burnisher	20	0	0
Carvers	15	0	0
Chattel forceps	2	0	0
Dental Periapical x-ray	1	0	0
Dental chair manoeuvrable to all operating positions	1	0	0
Dressing drums (deep-large, small, shallow-large, small) 1 each type.	1	0	0
Filling instruments	15	0	0
Doctor's operating stool	1	0	0
Excavators No. 125/126 and 127/128 each	27	0	0
Extraction forceps both for all teeth of children and adults	40	0	0
Hand instruments for tooth restoration	40	0	0
Fire Extinguisher	1	0	0
Instrument trays (Large, Medium, small) 1 each	9	0	0
Mouth mirror	40	0	0
Instruments for scaling and root planning	20	0	0
Hand pieces (low and high speed)	15	0	0

Scalers (NO.H6, H7, and H5)	15	0	0
Computer	2	0	0
Air compressor	1	0	0
Face masks (sizes 00-5).	33	0	0
Dental Laboratory hand piece	3	0	0
Diagnostic Set	13	0	0
Tweezers	20	0	0